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In connection with the letter dated Ref.: VU/VC/S0/69/2023 dated 02.05.2023 seeking the names of

12 (twelve) experts as required by the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor office, the Departmental Committee

of Zoology conducted an emergency meeting held on 12/05/2023 at 2.30 PM unanimously proposed

the names of the following subject gxperts.

Name of External Expert outside West Bengal

Si
No

Name

Designation and address

Email

Phone

l.

Prof. Tapas
Chandra Nag

Professor and Officer-In-Charge,
Sophisticated Analytical
Instrumentation Facility,
Electron Microscope Facility,
AIIMS, New Delhi - 110029

tapas nag@yahoo.com;
tapas nag(@aiims.edu

9654215492

Prof. Jagat Kumar
Roy

Professor, Department of Zoology
Banaras Hindu University,
Varanasi 221005

Jjkroy@bhu.ac.in

9451525929

Prof. Srimoyee
Ghosh

Professor

Department of Zoology
North-Eastern Hill University
(NEHU),

Umshing Mawkynroh
Shillong 793022, Meghalaya

srimoyee@nehu.ac.in;

srimoyee2009@gmail.com

0364 2722336 (O)
9774566179 (M)

Prof. Jogen Ch
Kalita

Dean of faculty of science and
Head of Zoology Dept
Gauhati University
Guwabhati-781014

jogenck@gauhati. ac.in

9435083544

Prof. Dipak Datta

Principal Scientist, Cancer
Biology

Head, Division of Cancer
Biology, CSIR-Central Drug
Research Institute, Sector 10,
Jankipuram Extension, Sitapur
Road, Lucknow-226031, Uttar
Pradesh, INDIA

dipak.datta@cdri.res.in

Tel: 0522-2772450
EPABX-4347
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Name of Internal Expert from West Bengal
S1 Name Designation and address Email Phone
No.
1. Prof. Sumit Department of Zoology sumithomec@yahoo.com; 9198303 92284
Homechaudhuri University of Calcutta
35, Ballygunge Circular Rd, sumithomechaudhuri@gmail.c
Ballygunge, Kolkata, West om
Bengal
Pin 700019
2. Prof. Goutam Department of Zoology gchandra@zoo.buruniv.ac.in; | 8637363743
Chandra University of Burdwan goutamchandra63@yahoo.co.i
Golapbag n; gchandraprof@gmail.com
Burdwan
Pin 713104
3. Prof. Narayan North 24 Parganas Malikapur nghorai@gmail.com 9830595723
Chandra Ghorai Berunanpukuria, Barasat,
Kolkata, West Bengal
Pin 700126
4. Prof. Sagartirtha Department of Zoology sagartirtha.sarkar@gmail.com | 9830559871
Sarkar University of Calcutta
35, Ballygunge Circular Rd,
Ballygunge, Kolkata, West
Bengal
Pin 700019
5. Prof. Soumendranath | Department of Zoology gchatterjee@zoo.buruniv.ac.in; | 9474780619
Chatterjee University of Burdwan soumen.microbiology@gmail.
Golapbag com
Burdwan
Pin 713104
6. Prof. Surjyo Jyoti Department of Zoology, Sidho- surjyo@rediffmail.com 9475260322
Biswas Kanho-Birsha University. Ranchi
Road, Purulia, Pin: 723104
7. Prof. Kousik Presidency University, kousik.zoology@presiuniv.ac.i | 9830673212
Pramanik 86/1 College Street, Kolkata - n;
700073, kousikpram at gmail.com
West Bengal, India
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